

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3415/2012

THE STATE OF BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANJU RANI KARAK

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent despite service. Even on the last date, no one was present.

Considering the aforesaid, we thought it appropriate to appoint, Mr. N.K. Mody, learned senior counsel, as Amicus Curiae. Mr. Atul Sharma, learned counsel, shall assist Mr.N.K. Mody in the matter.

Copy of relevant pleadings be supplied to Mr. Atul Sharma.

Name of Mr. Atul Sharma be reflected in the cause list.  
List on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER